BP200 - Battery pack
Type designation: BP200
NSN: 6130160057172
PN (RN): 7040.100.01
KČN: 0294006101100
Power supply for #PR20# personal role radio. Bayonet lock ensures quick
replacement operability. The battery pack contains parallel combination of two LiIon
cells and protection/communication circuits. The segment display informs the user of
the battery status. The battery pack is charged with SC200 stationary charger and
MC200 mobile charger.
Technické parametry
Jmenovité napětí 3,7 V
Kapacita 4,2 Ah
Maximální zatěžovací proud 1 A
Doba nabíjení (nabíječe SC200,
MC200)
max. 360 minut
Komunikace HDQ
Krytí vodotěsné provedení
Rozsah pracovních teplot -30 °C až +50 °C
Rozměry [š x v x h] 78 mm x 63 mm x 27
mm
Hmotnost 0,22 kg
Set
Type
designation
PN (RN) Name
MC200 7033.000.01 Mobile charger set
SC200 7032.000.01 Stationary charger
set
PC200 7035.000.01 Small mains charger
set
MESIT asd, s.r.o.
Sokolovská 573, Mařatice
686 01 Uherské Hradiště
Česká republika
T +420 572 522 200
F